

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION      SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE      110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928      SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366      SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			23.66 %			45.05 %
			206,828.00	255,761.36	48,933.36	300,000.00	93,172.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	4.2500	ACRE	5,000.0000	12,000.0000	140.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	
			21,250.00	51,000.00	29,750.00	21,250.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	950.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	10.0000	185.71 %	29.0000	728.57 %	
			3,325.00	9,500.00	6,175.00	27,550.00	24,225.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	220.0000	L.F.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	9.0000	28.57 %	
			1,540.00	1,980.00	440.00	1,980.00	440.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00	1,200.00	450.00	
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	69.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			690.00	690.00	0.00	690.00	0.00	
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE							
	300.0000	L.F.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
			600.00	1,500.00	900.00	1,500.00	900.00	
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE							
	760.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			3,800.00	4,560.00	760.00	3,800.00	0.00	
GRADING								
9	SOIL DECOMPACTION							
	6392.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	0.7500	-85.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	
			31,960.00	4,794.00	-27,166.00	95,880.00	63,920.00	
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	13440.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	13.2500	-33.75 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			268,800.00	178,080.00	-90,720.00	295,680.00	26,880.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING							
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	8300.0000	C.Y.	7.5000	3.8000	-49.33 %	9.0000	20.00 %
			62,250.00	31,540.00	-30,710.00	74,700.00	12,450.00
DRAINAGE							
12	QUARRY SPALLS						
	5.5000	C.Y.	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	750.0000	400.00 %
			825.00	550.00	-275.00	4,125.00	3,300.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.						
	220.0000	L.F.	35.0000	31.0000	-11.43 %	39.0000	11.43 %
			7,700.00	6,820.00	-880.00	8,580.00	880.00
14	DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.						
	295.0000	L.F.	60.0000	78.4000	30.67 %	85.0000	41.67 %
			17,700.00	23,128.00	5,428.00	25,075.00	7,375.00
STORM SEWER							
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1						
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,325.0000	32.50 %	2,800.0000	180.00 %
			1,000.00	1,325.00	325.00	2,800.00	1,800.00
16	SIDEWALK CURB INLET						
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,275.0000	59.38 %	2,000.0000	150.00 %
			800.00	1,275.00	475.00	2,000.00	1,200.00
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.						
	45.0000	L.F.	15.0000	46.0000	206.67 %	41.0000	173.33 %
			675.00	2,070.00	1,395.00	1,845.00	1,170.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	13300.0000	TON	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			332,500.00	399,000.00	66,500.00	372,400.00	39,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
19	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	0.1600	TON	5,000.0000	6,525.0000	30.50 %	16,000.0000	220.00 %	
			800.00	1,044.00	244.00	2,560.00	1,760.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
20	PROCESSING AND FINISHING							
	0.6500	MI.	5,000.0000	17,000.0000	240.00 %	26,000.0000	420.00 %	
			3,250.00	11,050.00	7,800.00	16,900.00	13,650.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
21	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	258.4000	C.Y.	300.0000	280.0000	-6.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			77,520.00	72,352.00	-5,168.00	77,520.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	6150.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	5.6000	124.00 %	6.0000	140.00 %	
			15,375.00	34,440.00	19,065.00	36,900.00	21,525.00	
23	DIAMOND GRINDING							
	545.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	40.6000	170.67 %	75.0000	400.00 %	
			8,175.00	22,127.00	13,952.00	40,875.00	32,700.00	
24	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	8040.0000	TON	85.0000	94.4000	11.06 %	98.0000	15.29 %	
			683,400.00	758,976.00	75,576.00	787,920.00	104,520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION      SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE      110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928      SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366      SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,340.00	20,340.00		20,340.00	
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			13,560.00	13,560.00		13,560.00	
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,920.00	2,920.00		2,920.00	
28	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	34.1000      TON		85.0000	150.0000	76.47 %	250.0000	194.12 %
			2,898.50	5,115.00	2,216.50	8,525.00	5,626.50
29	COMMERCIAL HMA						
	510.0000      TON		70.0000	98.0000	40.00 %	100.0000	42.86 %
			35,700.00	49,980.00	14,280.00	51,000.00	15,300.00
30	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	7353.0000      L.F.		3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			22,059.00	7,353.00	-14,706.00	14,706.00	-7,353.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
31	ESC LEAD						
	13.0000      DAY		100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %
			1,300.00	1,950.00	650.00	3,250.00	1,950.00
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
33	TACKIFIER						
	4.1900      ACRE		1.5000	430.0000	28,566.67 %	500.0000	33,233.33 %
			6.29	1,801.70	1,795.42	2,095.00	2,088.72
34	TEMPORARY SEEDING						
	4.5700      ACRE		1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %	3,000.0000	200.00 %
			4,570.00	11,425.00	6,855.00	13,710.00	9,140.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
35	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	4.5700	ACRE	1,200.0000	5,112.0000	326.00 %	5,500.0000	358.33 %	
			5,484.00	23,361.84	17,877.84	25,135.00	19,651.00	
36	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	617.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			6,170.00	6,787.00	617.00	12,340.00	6,170.00	
37	WEED AND PEST CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
38	SOIL AMENDMENT							
	1.5600	ACRE	15,000.0000	8,360.0000	-44.27 %	8,000.0000	-46.67 %	
			23,400.00	13,041.60	-10,358.40	12,480.00	-10,920.00	
39	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	3070.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			15,350.00	18,420.00	3,070.00	21,490.00	6,140.00	
TRAFFIC								
40	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB							
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	385.0000	156.67 %	400.0000	166.67 %	
			1,800.00	4,620.00	2,820.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	
41	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER							
	2682.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			53,640.00	53,640.00	0.00	53,640.00	0.00	
42	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
	396.0000	L.F.	25.0000	97.0000	288.00 %	95.0000	280.00 %	
			9,900.00	38,412.00	28,512.00	37,620.00	27,720.00	
43	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER							
	900.0000	L.F.	20.0000	28.0000	40.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			18,000.00	25,200.00	7,200.00	27,000.00	9,000.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	25.0000	L.F.	22.0000	32.5000	47.73 %	33.0000	50.00 %	
			550.00	812.50	262.50	825.00	275.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSLP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION      SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE      110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928      SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366      SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,460.0000 6,920.00	73.00 % 2,920.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	2,925.0000 11,700.00	-2.50 % -300.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 90.0000	EACH	40.0000 3,600.00	38.0000 3,420.00	-5.00 % -180.00	40.0000 3,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
48	TUBULAR MARKERS 53.0000	EACH	50.0000 2,650.00	119.0000 6,307.00	138.00 % 3,657.00	120.0000 6,360.00	140.00 % 3,710.00
49	PAINT LINE 13270.0000	L.F.	0.3000 3,981.00	0.2500 3,317.50	-16.67 % -663.50	0.2500 3,317.50	-16.67 % -663.50
50	PLASTIC LINE 5820.0000	L.F.	3.0000 17,460.00	3.6000 20,952.00	20.00 % 3,492.00	3.6500 21,243.00	21.67 % 3,783.00
51	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 480.0000	L.F.	0.5000 240.00	0.5500 264.00	10.00 % 24.00	1.0000 480.00	100.00 % 240.00
52	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 6.0000	EACH	25.0000 150.00	40.0000 240.00	60.00 % 90.00	50.0000 300.00	100.00 % 150.00
53	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				-39.29 %		-36.24 %
			94,100.00	57,128.00	-36,972.00	60,000.00	-34,100.00
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 5460.0000	L.F.	0.3000 1,638.00	0.4000 2,184.00	33.33 % 546.00	1.0000 5,460.00	233.33 % 3,822.00
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 6240.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,120.00	0.3500 2,184.00	-30.00 % -936.00	1.5000 9,360.00	200.00 % 6,240.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION      SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE      110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928      SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366      SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1 BURROUGHS/DALTON	L.S.			-8.82 %			-5.88 %
			17,000.00	15,500.00	-1,500.00	16,000.00	-1,000.00	
57	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2 SHORT/MAIN	L.S.			-22.69 %			-20.35 %
			113,000.00	87,360.00	-25,640.00	90,000.00	-23,000.00	
58	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #3 MONROE/CRAWFORD	L.S.			-13.99 %			-11.59 %
			138,000.00	118,690.00	-19,310.00	122,000.00	-16,000.00	
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			0.51 %			55.26 %
			275,000.00	276,400.00	1,400.00	426,966.00	151,966.00	
60	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN							
	3600.0000	HR	1.0000	2.1700	117.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %	
			3,600.00	7,812.00	4,212.00	9,000.00	5,400.00	
61	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	L.F.			150.00 %			150.00 %
	430.0000		2.0000	5.0000	1,290.00	5.0000	1,290.00	
			860.00	2,150.00	1,290.00	2,150.00	1,290.00	
62	PLASTIC WIDE SOLID CIRCULATING LANE LINE	L.F.			400.00 %			400.00 %
	260.0000		2.0000	10.0000	2,080.00	10.0000	2,080.00	
			520.00	2,600.00	2,080.00	2,600.00	2,080.00	
63	GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH			500.00 %			500.00 %
	2.0000		250.0000	1,500.0000	2,500.00	1,500.0000	3,000.00	
			500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	
64	GROOVING	L.F.			300.00 %			315.00 %
	6510.0000		1.0000	4.0000	3,000.00	4.1500	315.00 %	
			6,510.00	26,040.00	19,530.00	27,016.50	20,506.50	
OTHER ITEMS								
65	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			28.00 %			65.00 %
			5,000.00	6,400.00	1,400.00	8,250.00	3,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION      SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE      110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928      SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366      SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 230.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 3,450.00	17.7500 4,082.50	18.33 % 632.50	13.5000 3,105.00	-10.00 % -345.00	
67	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 860.0000	S.F.	1.0000 860.00	19.2000 16,512.00	1,820.00 % 15,652.00	5.4000 4,644.00	440.00 % 3,784.00	
68	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	500.0000 500.00	66.67 % 200.00	750.0000 750.00	150.00 % 450.00	
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 196.0000	S.Y.	85.0000 16,660.00	51.0000 9,996.00	-40.00 % -6,664.00	55.0000 10,780.00	-35.29 % -5,880.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP 18.0000	S.Y.	75.0000 1,350.00	75.0000 1,350.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 1,800.00	33.33 % 450.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND 773.0000	S.Y.	65.0000 50,245.00	41.0000 31,693.00	-36.92 % -18,552.00	44.0000 34,012.00	-32.31 % -16,233.00	
72	HMA RAMP 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	935.0000 3,740.00	274.00 % 2,740.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	620.00 % 6,200.00	
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 67.0000	L.F.	70.0000 4,690.00	60.0000 4,020.00	-14.29 % -670.00	65.0000 4,355.00	-7.14 % -335.00	
74	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 2.0000	EACH	225.0000 450.00	325.0000 650.00	44.44 % 200.00	400.0000 800.00	77.78 % 350.00	
75	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 210.0000	L.F.	9.0000 1,890.00	37.0000 7,770.00	311.11 % 5,880.00	38.0000 7,980.00	322.22 % 6,090.00	
76	REMOVE AND RESET GATE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	260.00 % 1,300.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	300.00 % 1,500.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSLP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
77	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			0.00 %		300.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
78	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
79	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
80	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
81	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-20.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	1,000.00	0.00	
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.			1,000.00 %		250.00 %	
	126.0000		2.0000	22.0000	2,520.00	7.0000	630.00	
			252.00	2,772.00		882.00		
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			340.00 %		-20.00 %	
	25.0000		25.0000	110.0000	2,125.00	20.0000	-125.00	
			625.00	2,750.00		500.00		
84	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH			-4.00 %		60.00 %	
	13.0000		375.0000	360.0000	-195.00	600.0000	2,925.00	
			4,875.00	4,680.00		7,800.00		
85	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.			200.00 %		50.00 %	
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
86	PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
87	6776 - PRE CAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	L.F.			70.00 %		70.00 %	
	32.0000		50.0000	85.0000	1,120.00	85.0000	70.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,720.00		2,720.00	1,120.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:21

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z011 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009258 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5422  
 HWY : SR 395  
 TITLE : US 395  
 DEER PARK CORRIDOR -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 18Z011  
 PROJECT : HSIP-0395(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2018  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.  
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
88	6777 - CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER							
	12.5000	L.F.	600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %	700.0000	16.67 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	8,750.00	1,250.00	
89	0405 - COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	190.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			4,750.00	5,700.00	950.00	6,650.00	1,900.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,807,089.79</u>	<u>\$2,959,959.00</u>	5.45%	<u>\$3,500,000.00</u>	24.68%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,807,089.79</u>	<u>\$2,959,959.00</u>	5.45%	<u>\$3,500,000.00</u>	24.68%	